

Summary of Bids Received

Project: 2020 Concrete Patching **Section:** 20-00000-10-GM

Description: Class B Patching, Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk and C&G

CPMS Pin: B-01273 **Let Date:** 5/12/2020

Bidder	Address	City, State, Zip	Bond	Bid Price	% Over/Under Eng. Estimate	\$ Over/Under Eng. Estimate
A Lamp Concrete Contractors, Inc.	1900 Wright Blvd	Schaumburg, IL 60193	Bid Bond	\$192,145.50	-29.23%	-\$79,369.50
Schroeder & Schroeder Inc.	7306 Central Park	Skokie, IL 60076	Bid Bond	\$235,681.50	-13.20%	-\$35,833.50
_andmark Contractors, Inc.	P.O. Box 1104 1166 Lake Avenue	Huntley, IL 60142	Bid Bond	\$267,614.10	-1.44%	-\$3,900.90
Alliance Contractors, Inc.		Woodstock, IL 60098	Bid Bond	\$276,364.74	1.79%	\$4,849.74
Copenhaver Construction	75 Koppie Dr.	Gilberts, IL 60136	Bid Bond	\$338,812.00	24.79%	\$67,297.00
Path Construction Company	125 E. Algonquin Rd.	Arlington Heights, IL 60005	Bid Bond	\$599,500.00	120.80%	\$327,985.00
Engineer's Estimate				\$271,515.00		
Design	IDOT(2)	Contract Bidder	c	ounty Engineer		
inance	Bid Tab File	Resident Eng.	N	lgr Capital Progra	mming	
Construction	Project File	Request By Mail				



Return Bid Tabulation

Project: 2020 Concrete Patching

Section: 20-00000-10-GM

Description: Class B Patching, Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk and C&G

CPMS Pin: B-01273 Let Date: 5/12/2020

		1	Г			1		1						1									
Item No.	Pay Code Description	Quantity Unit	Eng Es	stimate	Alliance Cont	tractors, Inc.	Landmark Co	ntractors, Inc.	Copenhaver (Construction		Concrete tors, Inc.	Schroeder & \$	Schroeder Inc.	Path Construc	tion Company							
NO.			Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price							
1	20200100 EARTH EXCAVATION	49.0 CU YD	\$25.00	\$1,225.00	\$10.00	\$490.00	\$98.00	\$4,802.00	\$69.00	\$3,381.00	\$10.00	\$490.00	\$47.00	\$2,303.00	\$160.00	\$7,840.00							
2	35101600 AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 4"	220.0 SQ YD	\$20.00	\$4,400.00	\$20.00	\$4,400.00	\$27.00	\$5,940.00	\$20.00	\$4,400.00	\$5.00	\$1,100.00	\$6.00	\$1,320.00	\$30.00	\$6,600.00							
3	42001300 PROTECTIVE COAT	274.0 SQ YD	\$5.00	\$1,370.00	\$0.01	\$2.74	\$10.00	\$2,740.00	\$3.00	\$822.00	\$5.00	\$1,370.00	\$5.00	\$1,370.00	\$10.00	\$2,740.00							
4	42400200 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	79.0 SQ FT	\$25.00	\$1,975.00	\$20.00	\$1,580.00	\$15.00	\$1,185.00	\$30.00	\$2,370.00	\$12.00	\$948.00	\$15.00	\$1,185.00	\$40.00	\$3,160.00							
5	42400800 DETECTABLE WARNINGS	18.0 SQ FT	\$75.00	\$1,350.00	\$50.00	\$900.00	\$33.00	\$594.00	\$55.00	\$990.00	\$45.00	\$810.00	\$55.00	\$990.00	\$35.00	\$630.00							
6	44000500 COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	452.0 FOOT	\$25.00	\$11,300.00	\$68.00	\$30,736.00	\$36.00	\$16,272.00	\$106.00	\$47,912.00	\$10.00	\$4,520.00	\$5.00	\$2,260.00	\$66.00	\$29,832.00							
7	44000600 SIDEWALK REMOVAL	78.0 SQ FT	\$15.00	\$1,170.00	\$1.00	\$78.00	\$6.95	\$542.10	\$20.00	\$1,560.00	\$5.00	\$390.00	\$2.00	\$156.00	\$20.00	\$1,560.00							
8	44200966 CLASS B PATCHES, TYPE I, 10 INCH	1.0 SQ YD	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00							
9	44200974 CLASS B PATCHES, TYPE III, 10 INCH	40.0 SQ YD	\$260.00	\$10,400.00	\$500.00	\$20,000.00	\$285.00	\$11,400.00	\$160.00	\$6,400.00	\$250.00	\$10,000.00	\$400.00	\$16,000.00	\$875.00	\$35,000.00							
10	44200976 CLASS B PATCHES, TYPE IV, 10 INCH	328.0 SQ YD	\$275.00	\$90,200.00	\$300.00	\$98,400.00	\$149.00	\$48,872.00	\$110.00	\$36,080.00	\$155.00	\$50,840.00	\$350.00	\$114,800.00	\$450.00	\$147,600.00							
11	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND 60603900 GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12 (ABUTTING EXISTING PAVEMENT)	525.0 FOOT	\$100.00	\$52,500.00	\$21.00	\$11,025.00	\$44.00	\$23,100.00	\$95.00	\$49,875.00	\$55.00	\$28,875.00	\$40.00	\$21,000.00	\$64.00	\$33,600.00							
12	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND 60605100 GUTTER, TYPE B-6.24 (ABUTTING EXISTING PAVEMENT)	447.0 FOOT	\$100.00	\$44,700.00	\$23.00	\$10,281.00	\$56.00	\$25,032.00	\$96.00	\$42,912.00	\$67.50	\$30,172.50	\$60.00	\$26,820.00	\$105.00	\$46,935.00							
13	X4820110 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SHOULDER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT (SPECIAL)	435.0 SQ YD	\$50.00	\$21,750.00	\$30.00	\$13,050.00	\$155.00	\$67,425.00	\$144.00	\$62,640.00	\$65.00	\$28,275.00	\$52.50	\$22,837.50	\$300.00	\$130,500.00							
14	X7010216 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	1.0 L SUM	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$82,765.00	\$82,765.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$112,308.00	\$112,308.00							
15	XX006425 RESTORATION	157.0 SQ YD	\$25.00	\$3,925.00	\$1.00	\$157.00	\$30.00	\$4,710.00	\$10.00	\$1,570.00	\$15.00	\$2,355.00	\$20.00	\$3,140.00	\$135.00	\$21,195.00							
16	Z0048665 RAILROAD PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	1.0 L SUM	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$8,900.00	\$8,900.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00							
	Bid Total			\$271,515.00		\$276,364.74		\$267,614.10		\$338,812.00		\$192,145.50		\$235,681.50		\$599,500.00							



Return Bid Details

Project: 2020 Concrete Patching **Section:** 20-00000-10-GM

Description: Class B Patching, Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk and C&G

CPMS Pin: B-01273 **Let Date:** 5/12/2020

Item	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Es	stimate	Min. Bid	Max. Bid	Avg. Bid	
No.	Pay code Description		Quantity	Onit	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Price	Price	Price	
1	20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION	49.0	CU YD	\$25.00	\$1,225.00	\$10.00	\$160.00	\$65.67	
2	35101600	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 4"	220.0	SQ YD	\$20.00	\$4,400.00	\$5.00	\$30.00	\$18.00	
3	42001300	PROTECTIVE COAT	274.0	SQ YD	\$5.00	\$1,370.00	\$0.01	\$10.00	\$5.50	
4	42400200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	79.0	SQ FT	\$25.00	\$1,975.00	\$12.00	\$40.00	\$22.00	
5	42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	18.0	SQ FT	\$75.00	\$1,350.00	\$33.00	\$55.00	\$45.50	
6	44000500	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	452.0	FOOT	\$25.00	\$11,300.00	\$5.00	\$106.00	\$48.50	
7	44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	78.0	SQ FT	\$15.00	\$1,170.00	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$9.16	
8	44200966	CLASS B PATCHES, TYPE I, 10 INCH	1.0	SQ YD	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,833.33	
9	44200974	CLASS B PATCHES, TYPE III, 10 INCH	40.0	SQ YD	\$260.00	\$10,400.00	\$160.00	\$875.00	\$411.67	
10	44200976	CLASS B PATCHES, TYPE IV, 10 INCH	328.0	SQ YD	\$275.00	\$90,200.00	\$110.00	\$450.00	\$252.33	
11	60603900	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12 (ABUTTING EXISTING PAVEMENT)	525.0	FOOT	\$100.00	\$52,500.00	\$21.00	\$95.00	\$53.17	
12	60605100	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.24(ABUTTING EXISTING PAVEMENT)	447.0	FOOT	\$100.00	\$44,700.00	\$23.00	\$105.00	\$67.92	



Return Bid Details

Project: 2020 Concrete Patching **Section:** 20-00000-10-GM

Description: Class B Patching, Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk and C&G

CPMS Pin: B-01273 **Let Date:** 5/12/2020

Item	Day Cada	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Es	stimate	Min. Bid	Max. Bid	Avg. Bid
No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Ullit	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Price	Price	Price
13	X4820110	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SHOULDER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT (SPECIAL)	435.0	SQ YD	\$50.00	\$21,750.00	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$124.42
14	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$17,500.00	\$112,308.00	\$59,262.17
15	XX006425	RESTORATION	157.0	SQ YD	\$25.00	\$3,925.00	\$1.00	\$135.00	\$35.17
16	Z0048665	RAILROAD PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	1.0	L SUM	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$6,233.33
		Bid Total				\$271,515.00			